



Sindhu Trade Links Limited

Regd. Office: 129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035

Ref. No. STLL/BSE-NSE/2023-24/29

Dated 11/11/2023

To

B.S.E. Limited
Floor 25, P.J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051

BSE Scrip Code: 532029

NSE Symbol: SINDHUTRAD

Sub: Publication of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year ended on 30th September, 2023.

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

In compliance with regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby enclosing copies of newspaper Hari Bhoomi & Financial Express dated 11th November, 2023 for publishing the unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & half year ended on 30th September 2023.

This is for your information and Record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,
For Sindhu Trade Links Limited

(Company Secretary)

VERTOZ VERTOZ ADVERTISING LIMITED
Registered & Corporate Office: 602, Avior Nirmal Galaxy, Opp. Johnson & Johnson, LBS Marg, Mulund (West), Mumbai, Maharashtra, India - 400 080
Corporate Identity Number: L74120MH2012PLC226823 Tel: +91 22 6142 6030; Fax: +91 22 6142 6061
Website: www.vertoz.com | Email: compliance@vertoz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	(₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)						
		Quarter Ended			Half year ended		Year Ended	
		Sep 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Mar31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	3,765.52	3,391.91	1,587.84	7,157.43	2,691.15	8,281.40	
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items)	524.56	387.56	328.66	912.12	513.28	1,392.14	
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	524.56	387.56	328.66	912.12	513.28	1,392.14	
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and Exceptional Items	513.09	354.26	232.69	867.35	373.08	1,103.68	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	543.38	355.71	385.39	899.09	526.49	1,309.04	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,377.00	1,197.00	1,197.00	1,377.00	1,197.00	1,197.00	
7.	Other Equity for the year						9,048.66	
8.	Earnings per share of ₹10 each							
	(a) Basic (₹)	3.73	2.96	1.94	6.30	3.12	9.22	
	(b) Diluted (₹)	3.73	2.96	1.94	6.30	3.12	9.22	

Notes:-
1. The Standalone Financial Results are available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at Corporate section of www.bseindia.com. Key Standalone Financial information of the Company is as under:

							(₹ in Lakhs)	
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half year ended			Year Ended Mar-30-2023
		Sep 30, 2023		Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023		Sep 30, 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1.	Total Revenue from operations	991.97	1,137.50	1,340.20	2,129.47	2,053.66	5,417.12	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	27.09	144.54	121.93	171.83	232.63	499.22	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	23.59	112.74	82.25	136.33	165.09	366.57	
The above is an extract of the consolidated financial results of the subject company, Limited Review of the Statutory Auditors of the Company, as reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 9th November 2023. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated & Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the Investors section of our website www.rajshreegroup.com.								

2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were subject to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on records by the Board of Directors at its Meeting held on 9th November 2023.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors is available under the Investors section of our website at www.vertoz.com and under the Financial Results at the Corporate section of www.bseindia.com.

For Vertoz Advertising Limited
Date: 09.11.2023
Place: Mumbai
Sd/-
Zill Shah
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

ESPIRE HOSPITALITY LIMITED
CIN: L45202UR1991PLC000604
Regd Off: Shop No # 1, Country Inn, Mehraoan, Bhimtal, Uttarakhand-248179
Corporate Off: A-41, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, New Delhi-110044
(E)cs@espirehospitality.com (W) : www.espirehospitality.com (T) 011-71546500

Rs In Lacs
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ending			
	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	498.47	973.80	32.48	1,883.30
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items	25.55	94.76	(2.19)	47.65
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	25.55	94.76	(2.19)	47.65
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	19.90	70.12	(2.19)	22.24
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income	19.90	70.12	(2.19)	22.24
Paid up Equity Share Capital	135.00	135.00	135.00	135.00
Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)-				
Basic (in Rs)	0.15	0.52	(0.02)	0.16
Diluted (in Rs)	0.15	0.52	(0.02)	0.16

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and company's website at: www.espirehospitality.com

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Espir Hospitality Limited
Sd/-
Chairperson : Gagan Oberoi
Place: New Delhi
Date: 10/11/2023
DIN: 00087963

ARAVALI SECURITIES & FINANCE LIMITED
CIN - L67120HR1980PLC039125
REGD OFFICE: PLOT No.136, GROUND FLOOR, RIDER HOUSE, SECTOR 44, GURGAON-122003, HARYANA.
Email: info@aravalsecurities.com Website: www.aravalsecurities.com
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				
		30/09/2023	30/06/2023	30/09/2022	30/09/2023	30/09/2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Total income	16.21	16.18	12.41	32.39	31.41
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.11)	(14.79)	(10.07)	(23.90)	(18.84)
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.11)	(14.79)	(10.07)	(23.90)	(18.84)
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(9.23)	(14.79)	(10.00)	(24.02)	(18.77)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and the comprehensive income (after tax)	(9.11)	(14.67)	(9.91)	(23.78)	(18.62)
6.	Equity Share Capital	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38	1515.38
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)					(1534.18)
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
Basic:		Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.10)	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.16)	Rs (0.12)
Diluted:		Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.10)	Rs (0.06)	Rs (0.16)	Rs (0.12)

NOTES :-
1. The above is the extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) where the securities of the Company is listed and on the website of the Company at www.aravalsecurities.com.
2. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), having regard to the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 ("Interim Financial Reporting") and other recognized accounting practices generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("the Listing Regulations").
3. The aforementioned unaudited result of the company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
4. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out limited review of the aforementioned unaudited financial result of the company for the quarter & half year ended 30th September, 2023 and has given unmodified opinion on the same.
5. Provision for taxation under Income Tax Act, 1961 has been made based on the anticipated taxable income for the year as a whole.
6. The Company's operations at present are confined to only one segment i.e. providing Financial and Other Advisory Services and accordingly there are no separate reportable operating segments as per Ind AS 105 - Operating Segments.
7. The figures for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023 are the balancing figures being difference between the unaudited figures in respect of half year ended 30th September, 2023 and the published year to date figures upto the first quarter ended 30th June, 2023, of the relevant financial year.
8. The Figures of the previous quarter year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary, in order to make them comparable.

By order of the Board/ By order of the Board,
For Aravali Securities & Finance Limited
Sd/-
Ranjan Kumar Poddar
Chairman & Managing Director
Date: 10th November, 2023
Place: Gurgaon.

Possession Notice (for Immovable Property) dated 01/11/2023
Whereas, the undersigned being the authorized officer of the Home Finance Limited (formerly known as India Income Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIHL/HFL) under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower/Co-Borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(14) of the said Rules. The borrower and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property shall be subject to the charge of IIHL/HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the borrower clears the dues of the "IIHL/HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIHL/HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIHL/HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the Borrower (s) / Co-Borrower(s)	Description of the Secured Asset (Immovable Property)	Total Outstanding Dues(Rs.)	Date of Demand Notice	Date of Possession
Mr. Mahavir Prasad Mr.Ashish Kumar Mrs. Geeta (Prospect No 854733 & 938729)	All that piece and parcel of : RZF-59, UGF, Kh No- 86/1, admeasuring 100 Sq. Yds, F-Block, Gali No-4, Mahavir Enclave, Delhi, India-110045.	Rs.32,56,342/- (Rupees Thirty Two Lakh Fifty Six Thousand Three Hundred Forty Two Only) for 854733 & Rs.5,27,918/- (Rupees Five Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred Eighteen Only) for 938729	10-Oct-2022	08-Nov-2023
Mr. Mukesh Jaiswal Mrs. Puja Jaiswal (Prospect No 793175)	All that piece and parcel of Flat No-GF-1, Ground Floor, Without roof rights, Front Side LHS, L.I.G, Residential Plot No- C-1/15, Df Ankur Vihar, Village-Sadullahbad, Pargana Loni, Ghaziabad, U.P, 201010.	Rs.13,71,873/- (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Seventy one Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Three Only)	22-Apr-2019	09-Nov-2023
Mr.Bhuti Singh Mrs. Urmila Devi (Prospect No.807980)	All that piece and parcel of Part Of Plot No 38 admeasuring 59.13 sq.mt., Gopal Kunj, Near Lalji Puram, Mauza Kauliakhra, Agra, 282001, Uttar Pradesh, India.	Rs.12,03,480/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh Three Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Only)	09-Feb-2022	08-Nov-2023
Mr. Mangal Chandra Mrs. Anita, Mr. Bhupendra Sain, (Prospect No 872684)	All that piece and parcel of Southern Portion Of Built-Up Property No.44-A, Land Measuring 100 Sq.Yds. Out Of Total Area 200 Sq.Yds. Out Of Kharsa No.5 Situated In The Area Of Village Kamundind Nagar Delhi State Within Old Lal Dora 1908-1909, Delhi, 110041, India.	Rs.18,52,425/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Five Only)	19-May-2022	09-Nov-2023
Mr. Vijay Sharma Mrs. Preeti Devi (Prospect No IL1004576)	All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing- Flat No.SF-4, Second Floor, Carpet Area Ad Measuring 500 Sq. Ft., RHS, MIG Back Side, Plot No.A-8/8, A-Block Df AnkurVihar, Loni, Ghaziabad, U.P, India, 201102.	Rs.20,57,444/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Forty Four Only)	07-July-2023	09-Nov-2023
Mr.Krishna Kumar Dixit, Mrs. Vinita Devi (Prospect No IL10086220)	All that piece and parcel of Plot no. 97 & Plot no. 98, out of Kharsa no. 759, Carpet Area Ad measuring 459 Sq.ft, Saleable Area Ad measuring: 540 Sq.ft, Land area Ad measuring: 240 Sq.Yds situated in the area of Village Nawada, Colony known as Block-A, Mohan Garden, Uttamagar, New Delhi-110059.	Rs.27,52,851/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty One Only)	29-May-2023	08-Nov-2023
Mr. Shiv Narayan Mrs. Gudya (Prospect No IL10095231)	All that piece and parcel of Property Bearing Northern side part of plot no.04, Kharsa No.142, Land Area Ad Measuring 675 Sq. Ft., Carpet Area Ad measuring 506 Sq.Ft, & Built Up Area Ad Measuring 596 Sq.Ft., situated at Purima Enclave, Majra Baraali Ahr, Gurgaon, Haryana, Uttar Pradesh, India, 282006.	Rs.7,96,709/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety Six Thousand Seven Hundred Nine Only)	11-July-2023	08-Nov-2023

For further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: Plot No. 30/30E, Upper Ground Floor, Main Shivaji Marg, Najafgarh Road, Beside Jaguar Showroom, Moti Nagar, New Delhi/ Unit No 309, Third Floor, Padam Business Park, Plot No. NS-1, Sector 12A, Avas Vikas, Sikandra Yojna, Agra, 282007/ Office No 1, First Floor, Mahaluxmi Metro Tower, Plot No. C-1, Sector - 4, Valsahali, Ghaziabad, Uttar Pradesh - 201010/ A-C & A-D, 2nd floor, Noida Sec16, Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar - 201301 or Corporate Office: Plot No.96, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana
Place: Delhi, Date: 11-11-2023
Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIHL Home Finance Ltd

INTERWORLD DIGITAL LIMITED
CIN : L72900DL1995PLC067808
Regd. Off : 701, Anurachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
Phone: 011-43571044-45; Fax: 011-43571047; Website : www.interworlddigital.in; Email : interworlddigital@gmail.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended			For Half Year Ended		
		30.09.2023			30.09.2023		
		(Un-audited)			(Un-audited)		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3.19	5.11	2.03			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.80	-8.30	-5.30			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.80	-8.30	-5.30			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)	-4.80	-8.30	-5.30			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-4.80	-8.30	-5.30			
6	Equity Share Capital	4,783.77	4,783.77	4,783.77			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-			
8	Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)						
Basic:		0.00	0.00	0.00			
Diluted:		0.00	0.00	0.00			

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.interworlddigital.in.
For and on behalf of Board Directors of Interworld Digital Limited
Sd/-
Peeyush Kumar Aggarwal
Chairman
DIN: 00090423
Date: New Delhi
Date: 10.11.2023

FORM G
INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST
(Under sub-regulation (1) of regulation 36A of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

RELEVANT PARTICULARS

- Name of the Corporate Debtor: KRP Infrastructures & Builders Private Limited
- Permanent Account Number: AADCK7759A
- Corporate Identification Number: U45400UP2009PTC038525
- Address of the Registered office: MDH 4/36, Sector H, Janakipuram, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh - 226026
- URL of website: Information/ data not available*
- Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located: Information/ data not available*
- Installed capacity of main products/ services: Information/ data not available*
- Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year: Information/ data not available*
- Number of employees/ workmen: Information/ data not available*
- Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent event of the process are available at or with: Details can be obtained by e-mailing at cirp.krpinfra@gmail.com
- Eligibility for Resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at URL: Details can be obtained by e-mailing at cirp.krpinfra@gmail.com
- Last date for receipt of Expression of interest: 26/11/2023
- Date of issue of provisional list of prospective Resolution applicants: 06/12/2023
- Last date for submission of objections to Provisional list: 11/12/2023
- Date of issue of final list of Prospective resolution applicants: 21/12/2023
- Date of issue of information-memorandum, Evaluation matrix and request for Resolution plans to prospective Resolution applicants: 26/12/2023
- Last date for submission of Resolution plans: 25/01/2024
- Process email id to submit Expression of Interest: cirp.krpinfra@gmail.com

* Suspended Directors of Corporate Debtor did not provide information/ disclosure required by the Resolution Professional in discharging her statutory duties as per the Code and in managing the affairs of Corporate Debtor. Consequently, Application u/s 19(2) and 19(3) of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 vide Al(B/C)/470/2023 has been filed to Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Allahabad Bench for issuance of necessary directions to the suspended directors of the Corporate debtor to provide assistance, Co-operation and information required by the Resolution Professional in discharging her statutory duties as per the Code and in managing the affairs of Corporate Debtor. Given information/ disclosure is as per data available with us and on public domain.

Sd/-
Babita Jain
Regn No. IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00321/2017-18/10926
APR Valid up to 22.11.2023
Resolution Professional
KRP Infrastructures & Builders Private Limited (Under CIRP)
Place: Allahabad
35B/6 Madhokunj, Rammohan Plaza, Allahabad-211002, UP, India

Date: 10.11.2023
Place: Allahabad

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.
Sd/-
RAKTI KUMAR DAS
Whole Time Director
DIN NO.: 05115126
Place: Mumbai
Dated: 10.11.2023

PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.
Registered Office : House No.4, Ambikajai Nagar, Milan Path, R. G. Baruah Road, Guwahati - 781 024.
CIN No. : L17124AS1987PLC002758 Email: secretarial@pbosimi.com, Website : www.pbosimi.com

Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Result for the Quarter ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended on			Audited 12 Months ended from April 2022-Mar 2023
		30-Sep-2023	30-Jun-2023	30-Sep-2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	(0.54)	283.76	43.29	166.77
2	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and tax items	(263.59)	(239.41)	(215.67)	(1,210.08)
3	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary item and tax	(263.59)	(239.41)	(215.67)	(1,210.08)
4	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	(263.59)	(239.41)	(215.67)	(1,210.08)
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax	(263.59)	(239.41)	(215.67)	(1,258.24)
6	Total other Comprehensive Income for the period	(263.59)	(239.41)	(215.67)	(1,258.24)
7	Paid-up equity share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	7,729	7,729	7,729	7,729
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of the previous accounting year)				(5,829.80)
9	Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)				
a) Basic EPS		(0.34)	(0.31)	(0.28)	(1.63)
b) Diluted EPS		(0.34)	(0.31)	(0.28)	(1.63)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended 30th September 2023 is available on the Company website www.pbosimi.com and on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.

For PRAG BOSIMI SYNTHETICS LTD.
Sd/-
RAKTI KUMAR DAS
Whole Time Director
DIN NO.: 05115126
Place: Mumbai
Dated: 10.11.2023

TRINITY LEAGUE INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office : A-23, Mandakini Enclave, Alaknanda, New Delhi-110019
CIN : L93000DL1988PLC031953, Email ID for Investors : trinityleague@trinitygroup.ind.in

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended Sept 30, 2023 (INR in Lacs)

शोध संस्थान जीटीआरआई ने किया आगाह

हानिकारक प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थों की खपत रोकने कड़े कदम उठाए भारत

एजेसी ►► नई दिल्ली

ग्लोबल ट्रेड रिसर्च इनिशिएटिव (जीटीआरआई) ने प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थों में ट्रांस वसा, चीनी और नमक की मात्रा पर कानूनी सीमाएं लगाने की भी सिफारिश की। साथ ही सख्त खाद्य लेबलिंग कानूनों को लागू करने की भी वकालत की, जिससे उपभोक्ताओं को अपने बारे में स्पष्ट, समझने योग्य जानकारी मिले और वे सोच-समझकर उत्पाद का चयन कर पाएं।

कड़े नीतिगत उपायों की सिफारिश

जीटीआरआई ने कहा, 'खाद्य एवं कृषि संगठन की खाद्य तथा कृषि स्थिति (एसओएफए) रिपोर्ट पर गौर करते हुए जीटीआरआई भारत में हानिकारक प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थों की बढ़ती खपत को रोकने के लिए अस्वास्थ्यकर खाद्य पदार्थों पर कराधान तथा मजबूत सार्वजनिक स्वास्थ्य अभियान सहित कड़े नीतिगत उपायों की सिफारिश करता है।

154 देशों की स्थिति के बाद रिपोर्ट तैयार

इस रिपोर्ट की 154 देशों की स्थिति पर गौर करने के बाद तैयार किया गया है। इसमें संकेत दिया गया कि वैश्विक स्तर पर कृषि खाद्य प्रणालियां सालाना कम से कम 10000 अरब अमेरिकी डॉलर की छिपी हुई लागत में योगदान करती हैं। इसमें कहा गया कि भारत में यह प्रति वर्ष 450 अरब अमेरिकी डॉलर है।

सरकार को देश में हानिकारक प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थों की बढ़ती खपत को रोकने के लिए नुकसानदेह खाद्य पदार्थों पर कर बढ़ाने और मजबूत सार्वजनिक स्वास्थ्य अभियान चलाने जैसे कड़े नीतिगत कदम उठाने चाहिए।

शोध संस्थान जीटीआरआई ने शुक्रवार को यह बात कही।



नुकसानदेह खाद्य पदार्थों पर कर बढ़ाया जाए

अभियान चलाकर नीतिगत कदम उठाए सरकार

ट्रांस वसा, चीनी और नमक की मात्रा पर सीमा लगाए

इन आहार से मोटापा होता है

जीटीआरआई के सह-संस्थापक अजय श्रीवास्तव ने कहा, 'अस्वास्थ्यकर आहार खासकर अति-प्रसंस्कृत खाद्य पदार्थ, वसा तथा शर्करा से भरपूर पदार्थ के साथ देश की लड़ाई इन छिपी हुई लागतों के लिए सबसे अधिक जिम्मेदार हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि रिपोर्ट इस बात पर जोर देती है कि इस तरह के आहार से मोटापा और गैर-संचारी रोग होते हैं।

आहार क्रांति की आवश्यकता : परिणामस्वरूप उत्पादकता में काफी कमी आती है। अस्वास्थ्यकर आहार के कारण भारत की छिपी हुई लागत सकल घरेलू उत्पाद का 7.2 प्रतिशत होने का अनुमान है। आहार क्रांति की आवश्यकता पहले से कहीं अधिक जरूरी है।

स्नैक्स पर उच्च कर लागू करने का आग्रह

जीटीआरआई ने उपभोग को हतोत्साहित करने के लिए 'अल्ट्रा-प्रोसेस्ड' खाद्य पदार्थों, शर्करा युक्त पेय व उच्च वसा वाले 'स्नैक्स' पर उच्च कर लागू लगाने का आग्रह किया। यह कुछ देशों में लगाए गए चीनी कर के समान हो सकता है।

विकट चुनौती का सामना करना पड़ रहा

श्रीवास्तव ने कहा कि सरकार को पर्यावरणीय प्रबंधन, स्वास्थ्य चेतना तथा सामाजिक समानता को अपने नीतिगत दावे में एकीकृत करके कृषि खाद्य प्रणालियों के पैमाने को संतुलित करने के लिए एक विकट चुनौती का सामना करना पड़ रहा है।

सोने में 250 रुपए की तेजी चांदी 700 रुपए मजबूत

नई दिल्ली। सोने में पिछले चार कारोबारी सत्रों से जारी गिरावट थम गई। मजबूत वैश्विक संकेतों के बीच राष्ट्रीय राजधानी के सराफा बाजार में शुक्रवार को सोना 250 रुपये की तेजी के साथ 61,200 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुआ। एचडीएफसी सिक्क्योरिटीज ने यह जानकारी दी। पिछले कारोबारी सत्र में सोना 60,950 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर बंद हुआ था। एचडीएफसी सिक्क्योरिटीज ने कहा, 'शुक्रवार को सोने की कीमतों में बढ़ोतरी हुई। दिल्ली के बाजारों में सोने की हाजिर कीमतें 61,200 रुपये प्रति 10 ग्राम पर कारोबार कर रही थीं, जो पिछले बंद भाव के मुकाबले 250 रुपये अधिक है।' चांदी की कीमत भी 700 रुपये बढ़कर 74,000 प्रति किलोग्राम पर बंद हुई। गांधी ने कहा कि घरेलू बाजार में 'धनतेरस' त्योहार के मौके पर सोने की खुदरा मांग बढ़ने की पूरी संभावना है।

गोल्ड ईटीएफ में निवेशकों की तेजी से बढ़ी दिलचस्पी नई दिल्ली। अनिश्चित समय के दौरान सुरक्षित निवेश माने जाने वाले गोल्ड एक्सचेंज ट्रेडेड फंड (ईटीएफ) की ओर निवेशकों की दिलचस्पी तेजी से बढ़ी है।

एलआईसी के शुद्ध लाभ में 50 फीसदी की गिरावट (नई दिल्ली)। सार्वजनिक क्षेत्र की बीमा कंपनी भारतीय जीवन बीमा निगम (एलआईसी) का चालू वित्त वर्ष की दूसरी तिमाही में शुद्ध लाभ 50 प्रतिशत घटकर 7,925 करोड़ रुपये रहा।

कृषि तथा किसान कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा
किसान भाईयों के लिए महत्वपूर्ण सूचना

गन्ना तकनीकी परियोजना (Technology Mission on Sugarcane) के तहत कृषि तथा किसान कल्याण विभाग द्वारा वर्ष 2023-24 में गन्ने की नोटिफाईड / सिफारिश की गई किस्मों की बिजारी करते हुए Seed Nursery, Promotion of Wide Row Spacing Method of Cultivation and Single Bud Chip Method of Sowing प्रदर्शन प्लॉट लगाने हेतु सहायक गन्ना विकास अधिकारी यमुनानगर, नारायणगढ़, शाहबाद, करनाल, असंघ, भादसों, पानीपत, कैथल, रोहतक, सोनीपत, जीन्द, पलवल, भूना, मोहाना व महम के क्षेत्र के किसानों को अनुदान / सहायता राशि दी जानी है। उक्त विधियों से गन्ने की बिजारी के प्रदर्शन - प्लॉट लगाने हेतु इच्छुक किसान भाई कृषि तथा किसान कल्याण विभाग, हरियाणा की वेबसाइट www.agriharyana.gov.in पर अपना आवेदन दिनांक 10.11.2023 से 15.12.2023 तक कर सकते हैं। योजना की विस्तृत जानकारी एवं आवश्यक दिशा-निर्देश बैकसाइट www.agriharyana.gov.in पर उपलब्ध है। अधिक जानकारी के लिए किसान अपने क्षेत्र के सम्बन्धित सहायक गन्ना विकास अधिकारी / कृषि विकास अधिकारी से सम्पर्क कर सकते हैं।

Sd/- Addl.C.C
for Cane Commissioner, Haryana
Panchkula.
पीआरडीएच-1004/11/120/2024/22588/88/7 दि. 10.11.23

चमक होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड					
CIN: L5149DL1984PLC019884					
पंजी. कार्यालय: 55-बी, चामा रोड इन्दौरास एरिया, नई दिल्ली-110015					
30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अर्न्तक्षेपित वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (रु. लाखों में)					
विवरण	अर्न्तक्षेपित				
	समाप्त 3 महीने	वर्तमान समाप्त अवधि के आकड़े वर्ष दर तिथि	पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के अनुसूच समाप्त 3 महीने	समाप्त पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष	
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023	
1 प्रचालनों से कुल आय	-	2.24	552.41	5,220.50	
2 वर्ष हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (कर और असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-12.04	-31.49	25.38	67.38	
3 कर से पूर्व वर्ष हेतु शुद्ध लाभ (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	-12.04	-31.49	25.38	67.38	
4 कर और असाधारण मदों के बाद वर्ष हेतु शुद्ध लाभ	-5.55	-24.56	20.53	57.25	
5 कुल व्यापक आय (कर के बाद वर्ष हेतु लाभ/हानि निहित और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद)	7.61	4.47	26.50	-6.25	
6 मूल्यांकन किया गया इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्यक्ष मूल्य रु 10/- प्रत्येक के)	324.50	324.50	324.50	324.50	
7 अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्यक्ष मूल्य रु 10 प्रत्येक के) (वार्षिकृत नहीं)	-	-	-	-	
- बैशिक व डायल्यूटेड अर्जन प्रति शेयर (रु. में)	0.23	0.14	0.63	-0.19	
टिप्पणियाँ:					
1 उपरोक्त अर्न्तक्षेपित वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा कर ली गई और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा इसकी 10/11/2023 को आयोजित बैठक में अनुमोदित किये गये।					
2 सेबी (लिटिगेंट ऑब्जेक्शन एवं घोषणा आवश्यकताएं) नियमों, 2015 के नियमन 33 के अनुरूप उपरोक्त अर्न्तक्षेपित वित्तीय परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा कम्पनी के वैधानिक अकेसकों द्वारा की जा चुकी है, और इस पर सीमित समीक्षा रिपोर्ट जारी की जा चुकी है।					
3 कम्पनी (IndAS) नियमों 2015 के तहत अधिपूजित अनुसार "परिचयन सेगमेंट्स" IndAS-108 के प्रावधानों के अनुसार और कम्पनी अधिनियम 2013 की धारा 133 में उपलब्ध किये अनुसार है। कम्पनी के वित्तियन "ट्रेडिंग ऑफ पब्लिक, स्टॉक, स्टॉक" इत्यादि शीर्षक के अन्तर्गत आते हैं। जिन्हें प्रबंध द्वारा केवल रिपोर्टेबल सेगमेंट के रूप में माना गया है।					
4 30 सितम्बर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही हेतु कम्पनी के वित्तीय परिणाम कम्पनी की वेबसाइट www.chamakhholdings.com और बीबीए स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और मैट्रोगोवित्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज www.mseil.in पर उपलब्ध है। पूर्ववर्ती अवधि के आकड़े वर्तमान अवधि के वर्गीकरण के साथ पुष्ट करने के लिये जहाँ आवश्यक है, रिपुष्ट / रिक्वेस्ट कर लिये गये हैं।					
नोट्स के बादेशानुसार कृते चमक होल्डिंग्स लिमिटेड हस्ता/-					
सुभाष चंद जैन					
बैक के अध्यक्ष					
डीआईएन: 00176960					
तिथि: 10/11/2023					
स्थान: नई दिल्ली					

अंतिम घंटे में खरीदारी से शेयर बाजार में तेजी

- संसेक्स 72 अंक और निफ्टी में 30 अंक की बढ़त
- वाहन, आईटी और प्रौद्योगिकी शेयरों में रही तेजी

एजेसी ►► मुंबई

कारोबार के अंतिम घंटे में वाहन, आईटी और प्रौद्योगिकी कंपनियों के शेयरों में लिवली से स्थानीय शेयर बाजारों में तेजी रही और बीएसई संसेक्स 72 अंक से अधिक लाभ में रहा। वैश्विक स्तर पर कमजोर रुख के बावजूद घरेलू बाजार में तेजी आई। तीस शेयरों पर आधारित बीएसई संसेक्स

इन शेयरों में रही घट-बढ़

संसेक्स शेयरों में एनटीपीसी, टेक महिंद्रा, अल्ट्राटेक सीमेंट, बजाज फाइनेंस, आईटीसी, बजाज फिनान्स, एक्सिस बैंक और पावर ग्रिड प्रमुख रूप से लाभ में रहे। दूसरी तरफ, नुकसान में रहने वाले शेयरों में महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा, एचसीएल टेक्नोलॉजीज, टाइटन और इंडसइंड बैंक शामिल हैं।

कारोबार के दौरान काफी समय तक नुकसान में था। अंत में 72.48 अंक यानी 0.11 प्रतिशत की बढ़त के साथ 64,904.68 अंक पर बंद हुआ। निफ्टी भी 30.05 अंक यानी 0.15 प्रतिशत की बढ़त के साथ

19,425.35 अंक पर बंद हुआ। शुक्रवार को समाप्त संवत् वर्ष 2079 के दौरान बीएसई संसेक्स 5,073.02 अंक यानी 8.47 फीसदी उछला, जबकि निफ्टी 1,694.6 अंक यानी 9.55 फीसदी चढ़ गया। इस दौरान बीएसई में सूचीबद्ध कंपनियों का बाजार पूंजीकरण 43.81 लाख करोड़ रुपये से अधिक बढ़कर 3,20,29,232.24 करोड़ रुपये पर पहुंच गया। साप्ताहिक आधार पर, बीएसई संसेक्स 540.9 अंक या 0.84 प्रतिशत लाभ में रहा जबकि निफ्टी 194.75 अंक यानी एक प्रतिशत मजबूत हुआ।

सूचना

सभी पाठकों से अनुरोध है कि हरिभूमि समाचार-पत्र में प्रकाशित विज्ञापनों (डिस्पले/क्लासीफाईड) में दिए गए तथ्यों/दावों के बारे में अपने विवेक से निर्णय लें और विज्ञापन के दावों की विश्वसनीयता को परखें। हरिभूमि समूह के मुद्रक, प्रकाशक या सम्पादक की विज्ञापनों के तथ्यों से सम्बन्धित कोई जिम्मेवारी नहीं होगी।

राशिफल

मेष

किसी अज्ञात भय से परेशान हो सकते हैं। कारोबार के विस्तार में किसी मित्र का सहयोग मिल सकता है। स्वास्थ्य को लेकर परेशानी बनी रहेगी।

वृष

मन में उतार-चढ़ाव रहेगा। नौकरी के परीक्षा एवं साक्षात्कारादि कार्यों में सफलता मिलेगी। आय में वृद्धि मिलेगी। सुस्वादु खानपान में रुचि रहेगी।

मिथुन

पारिवारिक जीवन सुखमय रहेगा। लाभ के अवसर मिलेंगे। परिश्रम अधिक रहेगा। रहन-रहन अत्यवस्थित रहेगा। सुखद समाचार की प्राप्ति होगी।

कर्क

आत्मविश्वास तो बहुत रहेगा, परन्तु अति उत्साही होने से बचें। बातचीत में सन्तुलित रहें। कारोबार पर ध्यान दें। कठिनाइयां आ सकती हैं। सन्तान को कष्ट होगा।

सिंह

व्यर्थ के क्रोध से बचें। सम्पत्ति में वृद्धि हो सकती है। माता का साथ मिलेगा। पिता के स्वास्थ्य का ध्यान रखें। अज्ञात भय से परेशान रहेंगे।

पठन-पाठन में रुचि रहेगी। शैक्षिक एवं बौद्धिक कार्यों में व्यस्तता बढ़ेगी। बौद्धिक कार्यों से आय में वृद्धि हो सकती है। लाभ के अवसर मिलेंगे।

मन में आशा-निराशा के भाव हो सकते हैं। पिता का सानिध्य मिलेगा। कारोबार में परिवर्तन की सम्भावना बन रही है। धार्मिक कार्यों में रुचि बढ़ेगी।

परिवार के साथ किसी धार्मिक स्थान पर जा सकते हैं। यात्रा सुखद रहेगी। खर्च अधिक रहेगा। सेहत का का ध्यान रखें। क्रोध की अधिकता रहेगी।

मन में उतार-चढ़ाव रहेगा। तरक्की के मार्ग प्रशस्त होंगे। किसी विशेष कार्य के लिए विदेश यात्रा के योग बन रहे हैं। व्यर्थ की चिंता रहेगी।

क्रोध से बचें। लेखनादि-बौद्धिक कार्यों में व्यस्तता बढ़ेगी। आय में वृद्धि होगी। किसी सम्पत्ति से भी धन मिल सकता है। मित्रों से भेंट हो सकती है।

रहन-सहन कष्टमय हो सकता है। कारोबार में सुधार होगा। परिवार का साथ मिलेगा। परिवार की किसी महिला से धन की प्राप्ति होगी।

पठन-पाठन में रुचि रहेगी। शैक्षिक कार्यों में सफलता मिलेगी। सन्तान के स्वास्थ्य का ध्यान रखें। खर्च अधिक रहेगा। भाइयों से मनमुटाव की स्थिति रहेगी।

धनतेरस पर पूरे देश में 27 हजार करोड़

रुपए का सोना बिका, बाजार में रहा उन्हाह

नई दिल्ली। धनतेरस के मौके पर पूरे देश के बाजारों में गजब की रौनक नजर आई। धनतेरस से शुरू हुए पंचदिवसीय दीप महोत्सव के त्योहारों पर बाजारों में उत्साह है। तो ट्रेडर्स फेडरेशन के मुताबिक धनतेरस पर पूरे देश में 50,000 करोड़ रुपए से ज्यादा कारोबार देखने को मिला है। जिसमें 27,000 करोड़ रुपए के सोने या उसकी ज्वेलरी की लोगों ने खरीदारी की है। ऑल इंडिया ज्वेलर्स एंड गोल्डस्मिथ फेडरेशन के राष्ट्रीय अध्यक्ष पंकज अरोड़ा ने बताया कि धनतेरस पर सोने-चांदी और अन्य कीमती वस्तुओं का लगभग 30,000 करोड़ रुपए का कारोबार हुआ है। सोने और सोने की ज्वेलरी के सेल्स का आंकड़ा 27,000 करोड़ रुपए का रहा है। 3,000 करोड़ रुपए के करीब चांदी या उसके सामानों की बिक्री हुई है। पिछले वर्ष 2022 में धनतेरस सोने-चांदी का 25,000 करोड़ रुपए का कारोबार हुआ था।

शुद्ध प्रत्यक्ष कर संग्रह में 22% का इजाफा

नई दिल्ली। शुद्ध प्रत्यक्ष कर संग्रह चालू वित्त वर्ष में अबतक 22 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 10.60 लाख करोड़ रुपये रहा। यह बजट में तय लक्ष्य का 58 प्रतिशत से ऊपर है। आयकर विभाग ने शुक्रवार को कहा कि शुद्ध रूप से कंपनी कर संग्रह 12.48 प्रतिशत और व्यक्तिगत आयकर 31.77 प्रतिशत बढ़ा। विभाग ने बयान में कहा, कर 'रिफंड' के बाद प्रत्यक्ष कर संग्रह 10.60 लाख करोड़ रुपये रहा। यह पिछले साल इसी अवधि में कर संग्रह के मुकाबले 21.82 प्रतिशत अधिक है। बयान के अनुसार, यह संग्रह वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 के लिये प्रत्यक्ष कर संग्रह मद में निर्धारित कुल लक्ष्य का 58.15 प्रतिशत है।

Sindhu Trade Links Ltd.									
129, Transport Centre, Rohtak Road, Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-110035									
Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) for the Quarter & Half Year ended 30th September, 2023									
CIN: L63020DL1992PLC121695 Website: www.sindhutrade.com , Emailid: corporatecompliance@sindhutrade.com , Ph.: 0124-6913083									
Extracts of Standalone & Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half Year Ended on 30.09.2023 (In Lakhs)									
Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended			Quarter Ended					
	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	14,366.23	14,153.42	9,285.72	28,519.65	21,745.73	49,029.58	47,584.18	44,438.55	25,801.09
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	2,385.21	1,432.34	(69.33)	3,817.55	1,521.02	4,310.54	5,561.07	4,474.99	(3,257.64)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/ or extraordinary items)	2,385.21	1,432.34	(69.33)	3,817.55	1,521.02	4,310.54	5,561.07	4,474.99	(3,552.86)
Net profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (before comprehensive Income)	1,825.13	985.24	405.34	2,810.37	1,595.43	3,277.40	5,026.30	2,933.88	(3,092.38)
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (comprising Profit / Loss for the Period (after Tax)) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	1,825.22	985.22	1,897.35	2,810.44	3,087.44	11,037.34	6,798.84	2,506.69	2,232.94
Equity Share Capital	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29	15,419.29
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	68,337.13	66,511.91	57,777.18	68,337.13	57,777.18	65,526.70	1,26,066.99	1,19,687.36	1,20,720.28
Earning Per Shares (for continuing and discontinued operation) of 1/-each)	0.11	0.07	0.00	0.18	0.10	0.21	0.21	0.13	-0.08
Basic:	0.11	0.07	0.00	0.18	0.10	0.21	0.21	0.13	-0.08
Diluted:	0.11	0.07	0.00	0.18	0.10	0.24	0.21	0.13	-0.08

- Notes:-**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly & half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly & half yearly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and company's website www.sindhutrade.com. The above results after being reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board at its Meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
 - The above Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter & half yearended on 30th September, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 10th November, 2023.
 - The figures are regrouped in previous year also, wherever considered necessary.
 - Limited Review Report has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors for the above period.

For & on behalf of Board of Directors
Sindhu Trade Links Limited
Sd/-
Rudra Sen Sindhu
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00006599

शब्द पहेली - 5331

1	2		3		4		5		6	7
					8				9	
10			11							
12			13		14			15	16	
					17			18		
19	20		21		22		23		24	
					25					
26					27			28		
					29			30		
31	32				33				34	
35								36		

- बाएँ से दाएँ**
- आदत से मजबूर-4
 - एक वाद्य यंत्र (अंग्रेजी)-4
 - हवा, समीर-3
 - रुष्ट, गुस्सा होना-2
 - सफेद, श्वेत-3
 - हमेशा, सदैव-4
 - मस्तूल, नाव पर बांधा जाने वाला कपड़ा-2
 - सिर्फ, महज-3
 - अनाज का कण-2
 - आधुनिक, नया-5
 - एक प्रकार का मसाला अजमोदा-5
 - सदैव-2
 - ध्वजा-3
 - अधिकार-2
 - असमकक्ष-4
 - चिलमन, नकाब-3
 - वायु रोग-2
 - नल, टोंटी-3

- आवश्यकता-4
- शत्रुता, दुश्मनी-4
- ऊपर से नीचे
- राजनीतिक पार्टी-2
- नीच, अपराधी-4
- बिजली का धना-5
- बंदर